
COVID-19 Impact on Cleveland’s 
Early Care & Education System

Number of Cleveland 
Child Care Centers and Homes

306 273Pre-
Pandemic

176 232Post-
Pandemic

Centers
Family Child 
Care Homes

Top Concerns of 
Cleveland Providers

•	 Safety of staff and 
children

•	 Lack of access to PPE 
and sanitizing supplies

•	 Availability of testing 
for staff and children

•	 Ability to afford 
operating with 
reduced ratios

•	 Ability to rebuild 
enrollment

•	 Ability to properly staff 
programs with staff 
that do not want to 
return or cannot return 
due to increased risk

•	 Possibility of sites 
shutting down if 
staff or children test 
positive

Young Children in Cleveland

Birth to 2 years

15,098

Preschool
(3- and 4-year-olds not in kindergarten)

11,270

Capacity of Cleveland 
Child Care Centers and Homes

Pre-
Pandemic

Post-
Pandemic

2,703

Infants Toddlers Preschoolers School-agers

1,622

4,373

1,881

10,423

3,857

7,792

1,948

Capacity and Enrollment Data Updated June 2020


